## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2010		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
			lame	Execution Date
Praecis Pharmaceuticals Incorporated				12/16/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	GlaxoSmithKline LLC			
Street Address:	One Franklin Plaza			
Internal Address:	200 North 16th Street			
City:	Philadelphia			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19102			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number:		09953:	09953247	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(617)206- <i>sent via US Ma</i> 61744965 docket@r McCarter 265 Frank	<i>ail whe</i> 500 mccart <sup>-</sup> & Eng klin Str	lish, LLP	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			117726-10102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Maria Laccotripe Zacharakis, Ph.D., J.D.		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Praecis_merger source=Praecis_merger				

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:38 AM 12/21/2010 FILED 09:28 AM 12/21/2010 SRV 101214204 - 4746253 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The of the surviving limited liability company is name GlaxoSmithKline LLC and the name of the this surviving limited liability company is corporation being merged into Praecis Pharmaceuticals Incorporated

**SECOND:** The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is GlaxoSmithKline LLC

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2010

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelpha, PA 19102 , the place of business

of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the  $16^{Ch}$  day of  $\frac{December}{A.D.}$ , A.D., be signed by an authorized person, the\_ 2010

By:

Authorized Person

Name: William J. Mosher

Print or Type

Title: <u>Vice</u> President and Secretary

**RECORDED: 04/12/2011**